## **Patrick Toomey**



Patrick Toomey is an independent director and services on the Sustainability & Corporate Responsibility Committee of Apollo Global Management, Inc.'s ("AGM") Board of Directors. He was appointed to the AGM board on February 21, 2023. Senator Toomey represented Pennsylvania in the U.S. Senate from 2011 to 2023, serving on the Senate Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs; Budget; and Finance Committees, as well as the Joint Economic Committee and the Joint Select Committee on Deficit Reduction. He also chaired the Subcommittee on Financial Institutions and Consumer Protection. Senator Toomey previously served in the U.S. House of Representatives from 1999 to 2005, where he was a member of the House Budget Committee. He began his career in financial services at Chemical Bank and then Morgan, Grenfell & Co. Senator Toomey has a B.A. in political science from Harvard University. Senator Toomey's experience with economic and tax policy, financial regulation, and budgetary issues, as well as his experience in the financial services industry, make him a valuable member of AGM's board of directors.